IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

MATTHEW TRAVIS HOUSTON,
Appellant,
vs.
SHERIFF JOE LOMBARDO;
ROSEMARIE MCMORRISALEXANDER - SEDGWICK CMS;
JONATHAN SHOCKLEY - SEDGWICK
CMS; DIANE FERRANTE - SEDGWICK
CMS; AND DANIEL L. SCHWARTZ LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD &
SMITH, LLP,

Respondents.

No. 88536

FILED

JUN 2 7 2024

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

This appeal was docketed on April 23, 2024. Because the notice of appeal was not accompanied by the required proof of service, see NRAP 3(d)(1) (providing the notice of appeal must be served on all parties to the district court action and must "contain an acknowledgment of service or proof of service that conforms to the requirements of [NRAP] 25(d)"), on April 23, 2024, this court issued a notice directing appellant to provide this court with the required proof of service within 14 days. Because appellant had not complied, on May 13, 2024, this court entered an order directing appellant to file proof of service of the notice of appeal within 14 days. Appellant was cautioned that failure to comply could result in the dismissal of this appeal.

On June 3, 2024, an amended notice of appeal was filed in this matter. Because the amended notice of appeal was not accompanied by the required proof of service, on June 3, 2024, this court issued a notice directing appellant to provide this court with the required proof of service within 14

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O) 1947

24-22389

days. The notice advised that failure to comply could result in the dismissal of this appeal.

To date, appellant has not filed proof of service of the initial notice of appeal or the amended notice of appeal. Accordingly, this appeal is dismissed.

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT ELIZABETH A. BROWN

BY:

cc: Hon. Danielle K. Pieper, District Judge Matthew Travis Houston Attorney General/Carson City Hooks Meng & Clement Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA